## TOWN OF GOLDEN MEADOW PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Golden Meadow Town Hall 107 Jervis Dr. Golden Meadow, LA 70357

Mayor Joey Bouziga was present for the Public Hearing to solicit public comments and discuss an Ordinance related to the revoking and setting aside of the dedication of a portion of Avenue H of Ridgewood Subdivision and called it to order on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at 6:49 PM.

Town of Golden Meadow Council Members Present: Mike Billiot, Kip Plaisance, and Willis Toups

Town of Golden Meadow Council Members Absent: Jody Cheramie and Laci Latiolais

Others attending were: Natalie Autin, Stephanie Bollinger, Lucas Bourgeois, Mike Callais, Joseph Cehan, Marc Charpentier, Tracee Cloutier, Wilbur Cloutier, Connie Demere, Troy Dufrene, Brian Eymard, Tal Griffin, Morris Hunter, Uriah Lasseigne, Daniel Lorraine, Tammy McPhail, Monica Matherne, Rachel Robichaux, McNeely Rome, Mary Rotolo, Jeremiah St. Pierre, Tom Watkins, Bobby Wescovich, and Kyle Williams.

The Mayor, Town Council, and citizens discussed an Ordinance related to the revoking and setting aside of the dedication of a portion of Avenue H of Ridgewood Subdivision.

With no further business to discuss, a motion to adjourn this meeting at 6:55 PM, as presented, was made by Council Member Toups; seconded by Council Member Plaisance. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

**MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA** 

ATTESTED:

RACHEL ROBICHAUX ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK